
     

 

Info Meeting:  Wednesday, November 19, 7-8pm in Misner Auditorium (Optional) 

Audition Sign-Up: Begins Thursday, November 20 at 5pm 
Registered students will be sent an email to access materials & pick their audition time. 

Workshop:  Wednesday, December 3, 3:30pm-5:45pm (Recommended) 
We will teach everything for auditions. Attendance is not mandatory, but highly recommended! 

Auditions:   Monday, December 8, 3:30pm-5pm OR 4:30pm-6pm OR 

Tuesday, December 9, 3:30pm-5pm OR 4:30pm-6pm 
You will sign up for ONE of the 4 audition day/times only. 

Callbacks:  Thursday, December 11 & Friday, December 12, 3:30pm-7pm 
Not everyone will receive a callback or need to attend all days or stay the entire time. 

Casting:  The Cast List will be posted online on Friday, December 19 at 5pm 

First Rehearsal & Welcome Party: Wednesday, January 7, 3:30pm-7pm (Ending Time TBD) 

Parent Meeting: Thursday, January 8, 7pm-8pm 
   We will go through the rehearsal calendar, parent responsibilities and answer questions. 

Rehearsals:  Mondays, Wednesdays and Thursdays from 3:30pm-5:45pm 
  You may not be called every day or for the entire time. Full calendar distributed in January. 

Set Carry-Up*: Thursday, March 26, 6pm-8pm 

 

Extended Rehearsals: Wednesday, April 8, 3:30pm-6:30pm 

Thursday, April 9, 3:30pm-6:30pm 

Costume Parade:   Saturday, April 11, 10am-3pm  

Final Run Thrus:  Monday, April 13, 3:30pm-6:30pm 

Wednesday, April 15, 3:30pm-6:30pm 

Thursday, April 16, 3:30pm-6:30pm (8th Grade Excused for DC Trip) 

Monday, April 20, 3:30pm-6:30pm 

Tuesday, April 21, 3:30pm-6:30pm (TBD Based on Tech Load-In) 

Wednesday, April 22, 3:30pm-6:30pm 

Thursday, April 23, 3:30pm-6:30pm (TBD Based on Tech Load-In) 

Tech/Dress Rehearsals: Saturday, April 25, 10am-5pm (Cue to Cue 1 & Sitzprobe)  

Sunday, April 26, 12pm-6pm (Cue to Cue 2 & Dress Rehearsal 1) 

Monday, April 27, 3:30pm-8pm (Dress Rehearsal 2) 

Tuesday, April 28, 3:30pm-8pm (Dress Rehearsal 3) 

Wednesday, April 29, 3:30pm-8pm (Dress Rehearsal 4) 

Performances:  Thursday, April 30 at 7pm (Cast Call at 5pm) 

Friday, May 1 at 7pm (Cast Call at 5pm) 

Saturday, May 2 at 3pm (Cast Call at 1pm) 

Sunday, May 3 at 3pm (Cast Call at 1pm) 

Strike, Set Carry-Down*:  Monday, May 4, 3:30pm-8pm 

Costumes & Clean-Up*: Tuesday, May 5, 3:30pm-6pm 
 

*IMPORTANT: ALL Cast & Crew Members AND Family Volunteers will be required to assist with at least one of 

the following: Carry-Up, Strike, Carry-Down or Costume Clean-Up. Stay tuned for details and to sign-up! 



 

 


